District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

RECEIVED

MAY 1 4 2014

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in NMOCD ARTEMA Avith 19.15.29 NMAC.

		1H								
Release Notification and Corrective Action										
nHMP 1413434751					OPERAT	OR		Report	Final Report	
Name of Company ALAMO PERMIAN RESOURCES, LLC						Contact CARIE STOKER				
Address 415 W. WAEL ST. SUITE 500 274841					Telephone N	Telephone No. 432 664 7659				
Facility Name: WEST ARTESIA GRAYBURG UNIT					Facility Typ	Facility Type: INJECTION STATION				
Surface Owner STATE Mineral Owner					wner	API No: 30-15-02649			49	
LOCATION					ΓΙΟΝ OF REL	NOFRELEASE WAGU #12				
	Section	Township	Range I	eet from the	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County		
	8	188	28E	1650	S	990	<u></u> W	EDDY		

Latitude 32.453191

Longitud	e -104.120467								
NATURE OF RELEASE									
Type of Release: PRODUCED WATER	Volume of Release: 15 BBLS	Volume Recovered: 8 BBLS							
Source of Release: Transfer Tank Overflow	Date and Hour of Occurrence:	Date and Hour of Discovery							
Source of Release. Transfer Tank Overnow	May 13, 2014; 2 PM Central	May 13, 2014; 2:30 PM Central Time							
1	Time	May 15, 2011, 2150 FM Contain Time							
Was Immediate Notice Given?	If YES, To Whom?								
	HEATHER PATTERSON via pho	ne message; MIKE BRATCHER via email							
By Whom? Carie Stoker	Date and Hour May 13, 2014, 5:30 P.M.								
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.								
☐ Yes ⊠ No	1								
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*									
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*		·							
Cause of Problem: Transfer Tank Overflowed	•								
Remedial Action Taken: Vacuum truck dispatched to remove any standir	na watar								
remedia Action Taken. Wacdim truck dispatched to remove any standin	ig water								
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*									
	•								
Area Affected: Leak affected area is mostly within bermed area									
		•							
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to t	he hest of my knowledge and underst	and that pursuant to NMOCD rules and							
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release n	otifications and perform corrective a	ctions for releases which may endanger							
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by th	e NMOCD marked as "Final Report"	does not relieve the operator of liability							
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediat	e contamination that pose a threat to	ground water, surface water, human health							
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report d	oes not relieve the operator of respor	sibility for compliance with any other							
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	OH CONCED	I A TION I BUILDING							
	OIL CONSER	VATION DIVISION							
i ij									
Carlie Stoker	Approved by Environmental Special	int.							
	Approved by Environmental specialist.								
Signature:									
Printed Name: CARIE STOKER	the								
Triffed Fainte. Offices STOREM									
Title: REGULATORY AFFAIRS COORDINATOR	Approval Date: 5/14/14/	Expiration Date: MA							
E-mail Address: carie@stokeroilfield.com	Conditions of Approval:	Attached							
Date: 5/14/2014 . Phone: 432 664 7659	Remediation per OCD Ru								
: I Holle, 432 004 7037	Guidelines. SUBMIT REMEDI	ATION - CO CO CO							
	PROPOSAL NO LATER TH	2 K(1) 2 (1) 2							

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: CARIE STOKER <carie@stokeroilfield.com>

Sent: Wednesday, May 14, 2014 6:59 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

Cc: 'TONY PELLETIER'; 'CARL CAMPBELL'; 'TYLER WOODRUFF'; 'Pat Seale'; 'CARLA

MANNING'; rrodriguez@alamoresources.com

Subject: ALAMO PERMIAN RESOURCES WEST ARTESIA GRAYBURG UNIT INJECTION STATION

C-141

Attachments: WAGU INJECTION STATION 20140513.pdf

Mike,

Per my previous email regarding the release on the Alamo Permian Resources' West Artesia Grayburg Unit Injection Station, attached is the initial C-141 written notification. Let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Carie Stoker

Cell: 432.664.7659 Office: 432.685.3599 Fax: 432.685.3577

carie@stokeroilfield.com

From: CARIE STOKER [mailto:carie@stokeroilfield.com]

Sent: Tuesday, May 13, 2014 5:34 PM

To: mike.bratcher@state.nm.us; 'Patterson, Heather, EMNRD'

Subject: ALAMO PERMIAN RESOURCES WEST ARTESIA INJECTION STATION

Mike,

Please let this serve as initial notification of a PW release of 15 bbls at Alamo Permian Resources' West Artesia Grayburg Unit Injection Station. A transfer tank overflowed. I will file an initial C141 as soon as I have further details.

Thanks,

Carie Stoker

Cell: 432.664.7659 Office: 432.685.3599 Fax: 432.685.3577

carie@stokeroilfield.com

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

CARIE STOKER <carie@stokeroilfield.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, May 13, 2014 4:34 PM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

Subject:

ALAMO PERMIAN RESOURCES WEST ARTESIA INJECTION STATION

Mike,

Please let this serve as initial notification of a PW release of 15 bbls at Alamo Permian Resources' West Artesia Grayburg Unit Injection Station. A transfer tank overflowed. I will file an initial C141 as soon as I have further details.

Thanks,

Carie Stoker

Cell: 432.664.7659 Office: 432.685.3599 Fax: 432.685.3577

carie@stokeroilfield.com